N12 100	21426
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200242401502
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	- essa - 12/07/1201017006 ***70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 12 DEC -7 AM IO: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	J. Stations DEC 10 2012

	· · · · ·			·
•		•		ATX1
		LETTER		
	•	•		
Department of State				
Division of Corporations				
P. O. Box 6327				
Tallahassee, FL 32314		· · · · ·		•
			•	
		•		
SUBJECT: NEVER STAR	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - MUST INC		
م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م	÷ .	•		· · · · · ·
e the first of the state of the		'	•	
		•	•	•
Enclosed is an original an	d one (1) copy of the Arti	icles of Incorporation	n and a check for	_
× \$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50 5	
Filing Fee	 Filing Fee & Certificate of 	Filing Fee & Certified Cop	Filing Fee, by Certified Copy	
•	Status		& Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL	COPY REQUIRED	
			· · · ·	
	•			• • •
FROM:	Never Start, Inc.	nted or typed)	· ·	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		, , ,	• •	
	1160 NE 176th Street	Idress		•
		101685	· · · · ·	s en s
	, 1		• •	• •
4 ¹ .	North Miami Beach, FL 33162	2 .	÷ ÷	,
4				
		itate & Zip	• •	• •
	City, S			• •
	City, S (305) 213-3740	itate & Zip		•
6 •	City, S (305) 213-3740			•
6 •	City, S (305) 213-3740 Daytime Tele	itate & Zip		•
4 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	City, S (305) 213-3740 Daytime Tele SARALE770@GMAIL.COM	itate & Zip ephone number		•
•	City, S (305) 213-3740 Daytime Tele	itate & Zip ephone number	Dtification)	•

.

•

Never Start, Inc.			AT	X 1
Never oran, ino.	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION		
	In compliance with Chap	ter 617, F.S., (Not for Prot	īt)	
	45			
ARTICLE I NAM	—			
The name of the cor	polation shall be. NEVER START, INC.			
ARTICLE II PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE		Mailing address if different is:	
	Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, if different is:	
	1160 NE 176TH STREET NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162		······································	
	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FE 33102			_
			······································	-
ARTICLE III PUR	RPOSE			
	ch the corporation is organized is:			
SEE ATTACHMENT	-			
ARTICLE IV MAN	INER OF ELECTION The manner in w	hich the directors are elec	cted or appointed:	
AS DESCRIBED IN				
Name and Title:	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Name and Title:		
Address:	1160 NE 176TH STREET	Address:		
Aduress.	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162		·	
	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, TE 33102			-
				_
Name and Title:	SIVIA LEVY	_ Name and Title:		
Address:	1231 NE 176TH TERRACE	Address:		
	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162			
		<u> </u>		
Manage and This		Name and Title:		
Name and Title: Address:	BRYNA NAKASH 106 NE 181ST STREET	Name and The: Address:		—
Address.	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162	Audress		-
				-
				-
ARTICLE VI REC		.		
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble) of the registered age	nt is:	
Name:		_		
Address:		_		
	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162			ТЪ.
		_	「「「「「」」	7
ARTICLE VII INC.	ORPORATOR		ing 🔁 (-
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	SARA LEVY		CF STATE	
Address:	1160 NE 176TH STREET			
	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162			
	as registered agent to accept service of proce n familiar with and accept the appointment as			
	.]	registereu agent anu agre	e to act in this capacity	
Dara	Xerry		11/9/2012	
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date	
	-			
I submit this docume	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are t	rue. I am aware that any fa	se information submitted in a	
accument to the Dep	eartment of State constitutes a third degree fel	ony as provided for in s.81	7.155, F.S.	
Hara	Lun		11/9/2012	
			1/0/2012	

Required Signature of Incorporator

.....

L

<u>11/9/2012</u> Date

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of Never Start, Inc.

Said Organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee, director, officer of the corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation), and no member, trustee, officer of the corporation or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporation assets on dissolution of the corporation.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by IRC §501(h)), and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of (or in opposition to) any candidate for public office.

In the event of dissolution, all of the remaining assets and property of the corporation shall, after necessary expenses thereof, be distributed to another organization exempt under IRC §501(c)(3), or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws, or to Federal government, or state or local government for a public purpose, subject to the approval of a Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of Florida.

12 DEC +7 AM IO: 3 SECRETERS OF STATE